
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3289
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2010
UTILISATION OF COMMONWEALTH GAMES ITEMS
Rajbhar Shri Ramashankar;Yadav Shri Ranjan Prasad

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the major items purchased for the Commonwealth Games alongwith the prices thereof,item-wise including Aerostat; 

(b) the manner in which these items are likely to be used; 

(c) whether the Government has proposed auction of such purchased items;and 

(d) if so, details thereof, item-wise and the criteria fixed for the purpose and the time by which such items likely to be auctioned?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL) 

(a) The details of the major items purchased for the Commonwealth Games,as reported by the Organizing Committee (OC),are as
below: 

S.No.   Items                                     Cost

1        Uniforms for staff; technical officials;  Rs.12.63 Cr
  sub-committee members and volunteers

2        Rewards and recognition items for workforce  0.69 Cr
   and volunteers

3        Stationery items                           1.31 Cr

4        Furniture & fixtures                       3.72 Cr

5        Electronics & technology items            3.96 Cr

6        Electrical & other misc items             1.18 Cr

7        Aerostat                                  38.20 Cr



8        Track Protection                          8.22 Cr

9        Turf replacement                          7.26 Cr

10       Props & scenic equipments                   12.29 Cr

11       Pyro                                      3.52 Cr

12       Sports equipments                          23.55 Cr

(b) The items were used by the respective Functional Areas of OC. 

(c) & (d): OC has sent the list of items to the Government of NCT of Delhi; Sports Authority of India etc for identifying items of their use
so that remaining items could be disposed of through alternate methods before 31st March,2011. 
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